
A
AB ANCHOR BOLT
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
ACC ACCESS
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ADA AMERICANS WITH

DISABILITIES ACT OF 2010
ADDL ADDITIONAL
ADJ. ADJACENT
ALUM. ALUMINUM
AP ACCESS PANEL
@ AT

B:
BD. BOARD
BEV BEVEL
BHND BEHIND
BL BUILDING LINE
BLW BELOW
BLDG. BUILDING
BTL-IN BUILT-IN
BN BULLNOSE
BP BASE PLATE
BRZ BRONZE
BM. BEAM
BTWN BETWEEN
B.O. BOTTOM OF

C
C CHANNEL
CAB CABINET
CEM. CEMENT
CF CUBIC FEET
CHAM. CHAMFER
CL CENTER LINE
CLNG. CEILING
CLO CLOSET
CM CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR
COL COLUMN
CONC. CONCRETE
CONST. CONSTRUCTION
CTR CENTER, COUNTER
C.U. CONDENSING UNIT

D
DBL. DOUBLE
DEMO DEMOLITION
DIAG DIAGONAL
DIA DIAMETER
DIV DIVISION
DR DOOR
DN DOWN
DS DOWN SPOUT
DT DRAIN TILE
DTL. DETAIL
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING

E
(E) EXISTING
EA. EACH
EL .+ ELEV ELEVEVATION
ENCL ENCLOSURE
ENG. ENGINEER
ENT ENTRANCE
EQ EQUAL / EQUAL TO
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT
EXH EXHAUST
EXT. EXTERIOR

F
FBRK FIRE BRICK
FCU FAN COIL UNIT
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.F. FINISHED FLOOR
FF&E FIXTURE,FURNISHINGS &

EQUIPMENT
F.G. FINISHED GRADE
FIN FINISH, FINISHED
FIXT FIXTURE
F. + FLR FLOOR
F.O.W. FACE OF WALL
FPL FIREPLACE
FPM FEET PER MINUTE
FRM FRAME
FURN. FURNITURE

G
GA. GAUGE
GEN GENERAL
GL GLASS
GLAZ. GLAZING
GR. GRADE
GRND GROUND
GYP.BD. GYPSUM BOARD

H
HT HEIGHT
H.B. HOSE BIB
HDW. HARDWARE
HM HOLLOW METAL
HOR. HORIZONTAL
HR. HOUR
HRL HANDRAIL
HTR. HEATER
H.W. HOT WATER

I
INS. INSULATION
INT. INTERIOR
INV. INVERTOR

J
JAN JANITOR
JT. JOINT
J-BOX JUNCTION BOX

K
K.D. KNOCK DOWN

L
LEV. LEVEL

LOC. LOCATION
LAM. LAMINATE
LAT. LATERAL
LAV. LAVATORY
LIN. LINEAR
LT. LIGHT
LTG. LIGHTING

M
MAX. MAXIMUM
MECH. MECHANICAL
MFR. MANUFACTURER
MIN. MINIMUM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
MET. METAL
MUL. MULLION

N
(N) NEW
NEC. NECESSARY
N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
N.C.M. NON-CORROSIVE METAL
# NUMBER

O
O/ OVER
O.C. ON CENTER
OFF. OFFICE
OH OVERHEAD
OPGN OPENING
ORN ORNAMENTAL
OUT OUTLET
OVFL OVERFLOW
OVHD OVERHEAD

P
PAR PARALLEL
PAV.A. PAVEMENT
PL PROPERTY LINE
PLY. PLYWOOD
PKG.A. PARKING
PTD. PAINTED
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
PVC POLYVINYL CHLOIDE
PWR. POWER

Q
QTY. QUANTITY
QUAL QUALITY
QTR QUARTER
R
RA RETURN AIR
RAD. RADIUS
R.D. ROOF DRAIN
REF REFRIGERATOR
REINF. REINFORCED
REM. REMOVE, REMOVED
REQ'D REQUIRED
RESIST RESISTANT
RETAIN. RETAINING
REV. REVISION
RFI REQUEST FOR
INFORMATION
RM. ROOM

S
SCHED. SCHEDULE
SD SMOKE DETECTOR
SECT. SECTION
SED SEWAGE EJECTOR
DISCHARGE
SERV SERVICE
SIML SIMILAR
SK SKETCH
SKL SKYLIGHT
SPD SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE
SPK SPEAKER
SPLR/SPSPRINKLER
SSTL STAINLESS STEEL
ST STUCCO
STL STEEL
STO. STORAGE
STRUCT. STRUCTURAL
SUPP SUPPLEMENTARY
SUR SURFACE
SQ SQUARE
SQFT SQUARE FEET

T
T.B.M. TO BE CONFIRMED
T.B.N. TO BE DETERMINED
TH THERMOSTAT
THK THICK, THICKNESS
T.G. TOP OF GRADE
THRU THROUGH
TLT TOILET
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TRANS TRANSFORMER
TRAV TRAVERTINE
T.O. TOP OF

U
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED
U.L.A. UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORIES
UN UNFINISHED
U.T. UTILITY

V
V VENT
VA VOLTAGE
VER. VERIFY
VERT VERTICAL
V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD

W
W WASTE
W/ WITH
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WIN WINDOW
WT. WEIGHT
W.H. WATER HEATER

COFFEE & TEA BEVERAGES

Espresso         $3.25 - $4.25
American $3.25
Cortado $3.50
Latte         $4.75 - $5.50
SoCal Flat White $5.50 - $6.50
Mocha         $5.50 - $6.25
Iced Latte         $4.75 - $6.50
Batch Brew Coffee         $3.00 - $4.00
Tea $4.25
Chai Latte         $4.50 - $5.50
Hot Chocolate w/Vanilla         $3.00 - $4.50

KOMBUCHA & BEVERAGES

Vegan and Gluten Free Cookies $4.50
Cookies $3.75
Oatly Oatmilk Barista Edition $5.50
Califa Barista Almond Milk $5.50

Better Booch $4.00

Topochico $2.00
Peligrino 750ml $3.25

Alkalized H2O 1L $2.75

PIZZAS

Cheese Pizza $10.99
Margherita Pizza $10.99
Pepperoni Pizza $10.99

SNACKS

Avocado Toast $6.50
Tuna Nicoise Salade $10.50
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COVER PAGE

A.0

THE STAR CAFE
SHEET # SHEET NAME

A.0 COVER PAGE
A.1 GENERAL NOTES
A.2 ADA NOTES
A.3 SITE PLAN

A.4 EXISITING FLOOR PLAN
A.5 DEMOLITION PLAN
A.6 CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN
A.7 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
A.8 RCP - LIGHTING
A.9 DETAILS - KITCHEN/CAFE
A.10 WC1 DETAILS

MENU

ASSESSOR'S MAP

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS PER 803.1.2

PLUMBING FIXTURES

SHEET INDEX

WORK DESCRIPTION

PROJECT INFORMATION

DIRECTORY

GROSS BUILDING AREAS

SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES: REMODEL OF (E) RESTROOMS.
(N) KITCHEN AND COFFEE EQUIPMENT, (N) RESTROOM, (N) COFFEE
ROASTING AREA, (N) PLUMBING, (N) ELECTRICAL AND
(N) MECHANICAL AS REQUIRED.

PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR USE CONSISTING OF CAFE
RESTAURANT AND RETAIL SPACE. TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSISTS
OF CHANGE OF USE FROM SERVICE STATION TO CAFE RESTAURANT
AND RETAIL.

PROPERTY OWNER DESIGNER
BUILT, INC. BUILT, INC.
2658 GRIFFITH PARK BLVD, SUITE 231 9105 SUNSET BLVD
LOS ANGELES CA 90039 LOS ANGELES CA 90039

TENANT APPLICANT
DESERT DAYS AND DESERT NIGHTS, LLC NATALIA RIBEIRO
2658 GRIFFITH PARK BLVD, SUITE 231 NATALIA@BUILTINC.COM
LOS ANGELES CA 90039 (201) 207-6703

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE     CBC 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE     TITLE 24 2019 EDITION
CA GREEN BLDG STANDARDS CODE     CALGREEN 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE     PART 9 2019 EDITION

CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE     CEC 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE     CPC 2019 EDITION
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE     CMC 2019 EDITION
COUNTY OF SAN BERNADIINO     2019 DEVELOPMENT CODE
TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY     2019 DEVELOPMENT CODE

GOVERNING CODE

SITE ADDRESS    55761 TWENTYNINE PALMS HIGHWAY
   YUCCA VALLEY CA 92284

APN#:    058634113
TRACT:    2865
LOT:    85
MAP:
PIN#:
ZONING:    COMMERCIAL, MIXED USE
LOT AREA:    10,400 SF

Name Occupancy Area SF Load Factor No. of Occupants

Cafe B Not Placed 100 SF 0
Cafe BoH B 131 SF 100 SF 2
Cafe/Bar Retail B 738 SF 100 SF 8
Cafe/Bar Storage S2 146 SF 300 SF 1
Dining A-2 838 SF 15 SF 56
Dry Storage B Not Placed 100 SF 0

Total Occupancy   79 Persons 40 Male 40 Female

Occupancy Type B (Small Assembly) WC WC
1 : 1-50 Occupancy 1 : 1 -15 Occupancy

Lavatories: Lavatories
1 : 1-75 Occupancy 1 : 1-50 Occupancy

Urinals
1 : 1-100 Occupancy

Plumbing Fixtures (Min.) 1WC, 1 Lavatory, 1 Urinal 1 WC + 1 Lavatory

Total Plumbing Fixtures Provided 2 WC 3 WC
2 Lavatory 1 Lavatory
1 Urinal

VICINITY MAP

ABREVIATIONS

(N) Occupancy
3/32" = 1' -0"

(N) Gross Building Area
3/32" = 1' -0"

A.3.3 PARKING PLAN

A.3.1 TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY

A.3.4 LANDSCAPE PLAN

A.3.2 JOSHUA TREE REPORT

C 1 GRADING PLAN

A.11 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A.12 COLOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PARKING REQUIREMENTS (per 9.33.040)

AREA # OF SPACES REQUIRED PER SF AREA        # OF SPACES REQUIRED

INDOOR SEATING 1 PER 50 SF 200 SF 4 SPACES

OUTDOOR SEATING 1 PER 50 SF 240 SF 5 SPACES

 _______________________________________________________
TOTAL NUMBER OR PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 14 SPACES
_______________________________________________________
TOTAL NUMBER OR PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 14 SPACES

  PER 9.33.050 ONE DISABLED PARKING SPACE IS PROVIDED

RETAIL 1 PER 250 SF 1,215 SF 5 SPACES

Dining Kitchen B 544 SF 100 SF 6
TOTAL 79

A.3.6 UTILITY PLAN
A.3.7 E LIGHTING PLAN

12/08/22
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c. SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING 90°
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SEATING LEGEND

= 10 SF OUTDOOR

2’

5’

= 20 SF OUTDOOR 

4’

5’

PARKING CALCULATION (SECTION 9.33.040)

AREA # SPACES PER SF AREA #SPACED REQUIRED

BUILDING AREA  1 PER 250 SF 1,215 SF 5 SPACES

INDOOR SEATING 1 PER 50 SF 200 SF 4 SPACES

OUTDOOR SEATING 1 PER 50 SF 250 SF 5 SPACES

TOTAL # OF PARKING REQUIRED 14 SPACES REQUIRED 
14 SPACES PROVIDED

ADA PARKING CALCULATION (SECTION 9.33.050)

1-25 SPACES  = 1 ADA PARKING SPOT REQUIRED

         

1 ADA SPACE PROVIDED

= 10 SF INDOOR

2’

5’

= 20 SF INDOOR 

4’

5’
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N

LINE OF ROOF ABOVE

EXISTING CANOPY
OVERHEAD

MEANS OF EGRESS
1. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1008.1

a. CLEAR WIDTH OF EACH DOOR OPENING SHALL BE MIN. 32" OR PER    SEC. 1005.1, WHICHEVER IS GREATER
b. MIN. DOOR HEIGHT OF 6'-8"

c. SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING 90°
d. THE MAXIMUM WIDTH OF A SWINGING DOOR LEAF SHALL BE 4'-0"

e. EXIT DOOR SHALL BE SIDE HINGED SWINGING TYPE
f. MAX FORCE TO OPERATE DOORS IS LIMITED TO 15-LBS

2. THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/ 2" IN HEIGHT
3. FLOOR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF DOORS TO HAVE THE SAME
    ELEVATION, AND LEVEL EXCEPT FOR EXTERIOR LANDINGS WITH 2%MAX SLOPE LANDING WIDTHS AT DOORS MUST HAVE A MIN, CLEAR

DIMENSION OF DOORS SERVED WITH MIN. LANDING LENGTH OF 44"
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A.3.7 1/8" = 1'-0"1EXISTING EXTERNAL LIGHTING PLAN

NOTES
1. ALL PROPOSED LIGHTS TO BE LED.
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(N) WINDOW
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(E) GAS
METER

(E) BOLLARDS

1

8

8

LEGEND
EXISTING WALL 

DEMO WALL 

DEMOLITION NOTES
1. ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS SET BY THE 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, AND WITH THE RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF ALL LOCAL AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR LAWS HAVING
JURISDICTION OVER ANY PORTION OR SPECIFIC PHASE OF THE WORK, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO OSHA, ANSI, NFPA, ETC.

2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE AND HELD LIABLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PUBLIC AND PROPERTY SAFETY PROCEDURES DURING AND
AFTER THE DEMOLITION WORK COVERED BY THE APPLICATION, AS DIRECTED BY THE
LOCAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED
PERMITS AND PAY ALL FEES AS PART OF THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND PAY FOR ALL UTILITIES SHUTDOWNS
AT PRE-CONSTRUCTION.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING
THE DEMOLITION AND NOTIFY THE DESIGNER AND TENANT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES ON
THE DRAWINGS WHICH WOULD AFFECT THE WORK.

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND PERSERVE ALL EXISTING ITEMS AND
SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF WORK
TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE LANDLORD AND/OR DESIGNER AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

7. WHERE WALLS OR PARTITIONS ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE ALL TRIMS,
DOORS, FRAMES, WALL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURES.

8. ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO ANY
DEMOLITION WORK.

9. ALL DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED AT LEAST ONCE PER DAY TO MAINTAIN
SAFE WORK CONDITIONS. VERIFY METHOD AND LOCATION OR REMOVAL WITH THE
LANDLORD PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE WORK. ALL EXISTING MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
TO BE REMOVED SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE LANDLORD AND BE GIVEN TO
THE LANDLORD, OR DISPOSED OF AS DIRECTED BY THE LANDLORD.

10. PROVIDE TEMPORARY LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE IN THE WORK AREA AS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

11. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ANY EXISTING OR NEWLY ABANDONED
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, DUCTS, AND WIRING FROM THE PREMISES. THE GC
SHALL CAP SERVICE AT POINT OF ORIGIN AND COORDINATE THIS WORK WITH THE
LANDLORD'S OR REPRESENTATIVE.

12. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT
PLAN REDUCING WASTE AT LEAST 50%.
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(N) CMU BLOCK
WALL
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(N) PONY WALL

LEGEND
EXISTING WALL

DEMO WALL

NEW WALL/OTHER

DIA WALL

CMU WALL
(SEE 3/A.6)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR SHEATHING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL

DRAWINGS; REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH AFFECTED AREA OF THE WALL.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF DUCT OPENINGS AND PLUMBING
RUNS WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTORS BEFORE FRAMING
OPENINGS IN WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS, ROOF, ETC.

4. PROVIDE AND LOCATE ACCESS DOORS AND PANELS IN THE WALL AND CEILING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO MECHANICAL, FIRE SPRINKLER,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PLAN OF ALL
PROPOSED ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

5. ALL PLUMBING CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE READILY ACCESSIBLE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL CLEANOUTS WITH EQUIPMENT
AND CABINETS. SUBMIT A PLAN OF CLEANOUT LOCATIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

6. PROVIDE AND INSTALL STIFFENERS, BRACING, BACK UP PLATES, AND/OR SUPPORTING
BRACKETS AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED
EQUIPMENT OR ACCESSORIES.

7. PROVIDE NAILERS, BLOCKING AND GROUNDS WHERE REQUIRED. PROVIDE BLOCKING
FOR ALL MOUNTED ITEMS INCLUDING CASEWORK AND SHELVING, BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES, LIGHTING TRACKS, ROOF STOPS, VENTS, REGISTERS, ATTIC ACCESS,
RAILINGS, HOOKS AND OWNER SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT AND ARTWORK.

8. ALL FINISH MATERIALS APPLIED TO WALL AND CEILING SHALL CONFORM TO CLASS C
FLAME RESISTANT STANDARDS PER TABLE 803.9 AND SECTION 803.1

9. PANELING MATERIALS ON WALLS OF CORRIDOR, LOBBY, AND EXIT ENCLOSURE SHALL
CONFORM TO CLASS C FLAME RESISTANT STANDARDS PER TABLE 803.9 AND
SECTION 803.1

10. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE
USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

11. DOOR HANDLES, LOCK, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MIN.
34" AND A MAX. 48" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

12. FRONT ENTRY DOORS SHALL REMAINED UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.
13. ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1008.1.9 - 1008.1.9.12
14. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT

ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.
15. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE

AT THE WALKING SURFACE.
16. TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NON-ABSORBNT SURFACE SUCH

AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CERAMIC TILE, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL THAT EXTENDS
UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 4" (1210.2.1.

17. EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE
DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY GLAZING
STANDARD. SWING DOORS AND FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR
ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS IN SLIDING AND BI-FOLD CLOSET DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION 2406.

SMOOTH SEALED
CONCRETE

FRP

3/8" MIN RAD QUARRY
BASE COVE & TILE

PAINTED GYPROC
2X FRAMING

(E) Ceiling

2-#4 HORIZONTAL

6" CMU
BLOCK

FINISH GRADE

#4 MID BOND BEAM

#4 VERTICAL
STEEL @ 24"
O.C.
ALTERNATING
EACH WAY

#4 Top
Bond Beam
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9105 SUNSET BLVD.
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CONSTRUCTION
FLOOR PLAN

A.6 1/4" = 1'-0"1(N) CONSTRUCTION FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE

Mark Location Description Width Height Finish Comments

1 Bar Patio 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Metal/Glass Self Closing
1 Bar Patio 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Metal/Glass Self Closing
2 Bar/Cafe Storeroom 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Wood
3 Kitchen Entrance 2 Leafs, 1' -6" 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Self Closing
4 Biulding 1 West Patio 3' - 11" 7' - 6" Self Closing
4 Biulding 1 West Patio 3' - 11" 7' - 6" Self Closing
8 Building 2 North Entrance 4' - 0" 7' - 0"
8a Building 2 North Entrance Sidelite Flexible Outswing Door Sidelite 3' - 3" 7' - 2"
12 32" x 84" 0' - 0" 0' - 0"
14 Standard Wood Framed Folding System 15' - 0" 7' - 0" Nanawall
54 Cooler Entrance 34" 2' - 10" 7' - 0"

WINDOW

Mark Location Description Width Height Finish Comments

1 Coffee Roast/Retail Curtain Wall 16' - 7" 11' - 6"

2 Building 2 North Entrance 7' - 10" 3' - 9" Above Entrance

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2TYP (N) WALL SECTION
 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3CMU WALL DETAIL

THE STAR CAFE
55761 TWENTYNINE PALMS HWY.
YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284
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Chem Shelf
w/ Mop Rack

Air Curtain
Above

34

5

7

Line of Hood
Above

(E) Bollards

(N) Tankless
Water Heater

Walk-in Cooler

(N) Grease
Interceptor

(E) Gas Meter

5

A.63

A.6

4

(N) Sneeze
Guard 5' AFF

1

SS Table

A.6 5

19 21

Ref. Storage__
1-5x5'=  25 LF
2-5x4'=  40 LF
Total =   65 LF

Die Wall

(N) Die Wall

8a

Shelving Above

Shelf
Above

7
29

27

28 3030

(N) Die Wall

31

Salad Preparation

1 33 35
36

13

37 38

39
40

Pizza Preparation

32

41

41

20

10
11

Public Water
Source

Entertainment Area

9 14

9

CAFE BOH

Dry Storage
1 - 5 x 7' =   35  LF
2 - 5 x 5' =   50  LF
1 - 5 x 3' =   15  LF
Total       = 110  LF

CAFE/BAR RETAIL

CAFE/BAR
STORAGE

WC2

WC1

WC3

RETAIL

KITCHEN

8

14

42

7

7

7

2

43

44

45

46

4

46

12

LEGEND
EXISTING WALL

DEMO WALL

NEW WALL/OTHER

DIA WALL

CMU WALL
(SEE 3/A.6)

TYPICAL COVE BASE

1. Posi-Tred CR/NOVOLAC With Epoxy Sealer

3/8" Min. Radius 3/8" Min. Radius
Porcelain Tile
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PROPOSED
FLOOR PLAN

A.7

 1/4" = 1'-0"1(N) PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

EQUIPMENT SCEDULE

Mark Description Manufacturer Model Comments
1 700XP Two 7 Lt. Wells Gas Fryer - LPG/Natural Gas ELECTROLUX 371069 NSF
5 Gas Convection Oven Garland MCO-GS-20 NSF
8 Worktop Refrigerator Beverage Air WTRD119A-8 NSF

8a Worktop Refrigerator Beverage Air WTRD119A-8 NSF
9 7-PS-40 HAND SINK ADVANCE TABCO 7-PS-40

10 Prep Sink w/ 12" Splash Guard Advance Tabco FS-1-1818-18L NSF
11 Corner Sink, 3-Comp. L-R Drain Board Advance Tabco 94-K6-18D NSF
12 Metro Shelving

14 Mop Sink Eagle Group F1916 NSF
15 COFFEE BREWERS CURTIS ALP3GTL63A000 NSF
16 COFFEE GRINDER CURTIS GSG-3BLK NSF
17 Coffee Grinder Mahlkonig EK43 ETL
18 Undercounter Refrigerator Turbo Air MUR-48 NSF
19 Custom Hot Food Table Advance Tabco Custom NSF
20
21 Bakery Case Turbo Air TCGB-36-2 NSF
22 ESPRESSO MACHINE Cecilware Cecilware Venezia ll NSF
23 Knock Box Espresso Supply 25102 NSF
25 Ice Maker w/ Bin Manitowoc Ice IRT1900N-261 /D-970 NSF
26 Refrigerator, Reach-In Continental Refrigerator D2RN NSF
27 Three Compartment Sink Glastender TSA-60-S NSF
29 Dump Sink Custom
30 Drop-In Ice Bin Glastender DI-IB30 NSF
31 Custom Hand Sink Custom NSF
32 Back Bar Profile Glastender C2FB72 NSF

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

Mark Description Manufacturer Model Comments

2 Tankless Water Heater TAKAGI T-H3-DV-N
3 Bathroom Ventilation Fan ReVent RVS50
4 Air Curtain Curtron Air-Pro AP-2-36-1-SS

PLUMBING FIXTURES

Mark Description Manufacturer Model Comments

1 Comfort Height one-piece elongated 1.28 gpf toilet KOHLER Co. K-3946-RA
2 Urinal KOHLER Co. 0
3 Pinoir Wall-mount bathroom sink with 8in widespread faucet holes Kohler 2035-8-0
4 Widespread bathroom sink faucet KOHLER Co. K-24857-4-CP
5 Floor Drain TBD TBD
7 Floor Sink WATTS FS-742
8 Face Mount Faucet Advance Tabco K-101
9 Mop Sink Service Faucet Advance Tabco K-240
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33 36" FRENCH TOP W/ STOVE AND SALAMANDER ABOVE NSF
34 24"GRILL NSF
35 48" RANGE W/ STOVE
36

NSF
30" GRIDDLE

37 PIZZA OVEN W/ 3 DECKS
38 24' HOOD
39 TALL FREEZER
40 VENTLESS DISHWASHER

NSF
NSF
NSF
NSF
NSF

41 UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER NSFCMA DISHMACHINES 181-VL

NSF

NSFMetro 18" wide shelving

HD CHEM 5AG-WS

Adcraft GRID-30

Black Diamond BDECTC-24
Vulcan EV36S-4FP1HT240

Vulcan 48SS-8B

Baker's Pride 353 LP

MCP Supply CT02
5424ND-2-PSP-FNEW

● ●

PIZZA PREP TABLE - DRAWERS NSFTURBO AIR  TPR-93SD-D6

13 LF DRY STORAGE
(13 LF X 2 TIERS = 26 LF

15 LF  DRY STORAGE
(15 LF X 2 TIERS = 30 LF)

10.5 LF DRY STORAGE
(10.5 LF X 2 TIERS= 21 LF)

SEPTIC SYSTEM DISPOSAL

●
●

●
Coffee room
Walk in

● ● ● ●
● ●●

St
ai

nl
es

s 
st

ee
l

●

13 24" S.S. TABLE

42 HANDSINK W/ 6" SPLASH GUARDS NSFADVANCE TABCO 7-PS-40

COOLER TO BE
FLASHED
TO BUILDINGS
WALLS AND
CEILING

43 WALK IN COOLER NSFCUSTOM

12" SPLASH GUARD

6 FT SPLASHGUARD

6 FT SPLASHGUARD

EXHAUST TO BE FLASHED
TO WALLS AND CEILING

NOTES

1. EACH PERMANENT FOOD FACILITY SHALL BE FULLY
ENCLOSED IN A BUILDING CONSISTING OF
PERMANENT FLOORS, WALLS, AND AN OVERHEAD
STRUCTURE THAT MEETS THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS.

10 Grease Interceptor ENDURA 3950A03

Norlake HOOD TO EXHAUST 300 CFM PER FOOT

44 18" S.S. SPACER NSFREGENCY 18 GAUGE 304
45 EMPLOYEE LOCKERS NSFWINHOLT WL-55
46 ELECTRICAL PANEL NSF

7 LF DRY STORAGE
(7 LF X 4 TIERS= 28 LF)

15 LF BAR STORAGE
(4 x15 = 60 LF TIERS)

SNEEZE GUARD

7 LF BAR SHELF + 15 LF STORAGE
(22 LF BAR STORAGE TOTAL)
(60 LF + 7 LF = 67 LF ALL TIERS
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YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284
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LIGHTING
4" Recessed

Fluorescent

Sconce
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RCP -
LIGHTING

A.8

 1/4" = 1'-0"1REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

14"Ø PIZZA OVEN HOOD EXHAUST
DUCT IN 3M WRAP UP TO ROOF

14"Ø  EXHAUST DUCT WRAPPED IN 3M
ABV HOOD TO CONNECT TO MAIN RISER

20"Ø  EXHAUST DUCT WRAPPED IN 3M
UP TO ROOF

THE STAR CAFE
55761 TWENTYNINE PALMS HWY.
YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284
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9105 SUNSET BLVD.
WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA
T: 323 857 0409
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DETAILS -
KITCHEN/CAFE

A.9

 1/2" = 1'-0"2(N) PROPOSED KITCHEN ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"5(N) CAFE ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"4(N) CAFE ELEVATION

 1/2" = 1'-0"1(N) PROPOSED KITCHEN PLAN
 1/2" = 1'-0"3(N) PROPOSED CAFE PLAN

THE STAR CAFE
55761 TWENTYNINE PALMS HWY.
YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284
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Exhaust
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0' - 8"

0'
 - 

9"

0' - 11"

34

TYPICAL COVE BASE

1. Posi-Tred CR/NOVOLAC With Epoxy Sealer

3/8" Min. Radius 3/8" Min. Radius
Porcelain Tile

4"
 M

in
.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES
1. COVE BASE SHALL BE MINIMUM 3/8" RADIUS AND MINIMUM 4" HIGH.
2. FLOOR SHALL BE SMOOTH, DURABLE, EASY TO CLEAN AND NON-ABSORBANT.
3. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 50 FOOTCANDLES OF LIGHT, MEASURED 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR IN
4. ALL FOOD PREP AREAS, STOREROOM AND RESTROOMS.
5. ALL EXIT / ENTRANCE DOORS MUST BE RODENT PROOF, TIGHT FITTING AND

SELF-6.6.CLOSING
6. EXISTING VENTILATION RATES COMPLY WITH SECTION 403 OF 2016 CMC FOOD FACILITY

IS FULLY ENCLOSED.
7. ALL WINDOWS ARE FIXED.
8. RESTROOM AND EXIT DOORS MUST HAVE SELF-CLOSERS, PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN

IN TOILET OOMS INTERLOCKED WITH LIGHT SWITCH.
9. ALL ICE BINS SHALL HAVE SLIDING LIDS
10. ALL HAND SINKS SHALL HAVE 6" SPLASH GUARDS ON BOTH SIDES
11. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER

THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE 803.11 FOR THE GROUP AND LOCATION DESIGNATED.

FINISH NOTES
1. PORCELAIN TILE COVE BASE: TIME 2.0, SILVER, THROUGH BODY PORCELAIN P36C9
2. PAINT (BACK OF HOUSE): FRAZEE SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL  COLOR: WHITE WHITE
3. ALL IN FOOD AREAS TO HAVE A LIGHT REFLECTIVE VALUE OF NOT LESS THAN 70%
4. KITCHEN CEILING SHALL BE SMOOTH, CLEANABLE, DURABLE, AND NON-ABSORBENT,

AND OF LIGHT COLOR WITH LIGHT REFLECTIVE VALUE OF 70% OR GREATER
(GLOSS OR SEMI-GLOSS).

5. ALL FINISHES BEHIND ALL SINKS AND EQUIPMENT AT BARS SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT
6. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER

THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE 803.11 FOR THE GROUP AND LOCATION DESIGNATED.

KEY PLAN CHECK ITEMS
1. SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSERS LOCATED AT EACH HAND SINK.
2. EXHAUST FANS FOR RESTROOMS AND DRESSING AREAS ARE PROVIDED OF THE PROPER

SIZE AND QUANTITY OF AIR FLOW AND BE OPERATED BY ROOM LIGHT SWITCH.  ALL
SYSTEMS TO BE CAPABLE TO KEEP ALL AREAS FREE FROM EXCESSIVE HEAT, STEAM,
CONDENSATION, SMOKE AND VAPORS AND TO PROVIDE TEMPERED AIR FOR A
REASONABLE COMFORT FOR ALL EMPLOYEES/CUSTOMERS ON PREMISES.

3. DISHWASHING -  NSF STANDARD #3 APPROVED MANUFACTURED LOW TEMP CHEMICALLY
SANITIZED WITH +140 DEGREE F WATER AND CHEMICAL.

4. LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS -  LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED -  AT WALK INS AND DRY
STORAGE AREAS WITH A MINIMUM OF 10 FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHT AT 30" AFF; AT
CUSTOMER SELF SERVICE, WHERE FRESH
PRODUCE/PREPACKAGED FOODS ARE OFFERED, INSIDE EQUIPMENT AREAS, HAND
WASHING, WARE WASHING, EQUIPMENT, UTENSIL, AND REST ROOMS WITH A MINIMUM OF
20 FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHT AT 30" AFF; AT FOOD PREP/COOKING AREAS WHERE
EMPLOYEES WORK WITH FOOD, UTENSILS, KNIVES, SLICERS,GRINDERS ETC. WITH A
MINIMUM OF 50 FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHT AT 30" AFF..  ALL LIGHT BULBS SHALL BE
SHIELDED, COATED, OR OTHERWISE SHATTER RESISTANT IN AREAS WHERE OPEN FOOD,
READY TO EAT FOODS, CLEAN EQUIPMENT AND LINENS OR UNWRAPPED SINGLE USE
ARTICLES (CRFC-11452.1).

5. GARBAGE AND TRASH AREA - SHOWN ON PLOT PLAN SHEET

PROJECT
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WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA
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WC1 DETAILS

A.10

 1/2" = 1'-0"3(N) WC 1/WC 2 EAST ELEVATION
 1/2" = 1'-0"1(N) WC-1/WC-2 PLAN

 1/2" = 1'-0"2(N) WC 1 SOUTH ELEVATION
 1/2" = 1'-0"4(N) WC 1 ELEVATION
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SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

55761 TWENTYNINE PALMS HWY.
YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284

ISUE DATE     NOTE
REVIEW

DWG EXPORT
PLANNING DEP SUB 208/17/21

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A.11

06/22/2020

06/22/2020

 1/4" = 1'-0"1BLDG 2 EAST ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"2BLDG 2 NORTH ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"3BLDG 2 West Elevation

 1/4" = 1'-0"4BLDG 2 South Elevation
 1/4" = 1'-0" 8BLDG 1 South Elevation

 1/4" = 1'-0" 7BLDG 1 West Elevation

 1/4" = 1'-0" 6BLDG 1 North Elevation

 1/4" = 1'-0" 5BLDG 1 East Elevation
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Stone Blue
No. 86

Cream
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Semi-Gloss
Black
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PAINT COLORS 9
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